



Bid Questions and Answers Report

Date & Time:

12/5/2018 8:47:58 AM

District Address: District 7 Construction Office, located at 11201 N McKinley, Tampa, FL 33612

District Phone: (813) 975-6285

Proposal: T7427

Project: 437040-1-52-01

Letting Date: 12/5/2018

Location: CENTRAL OFFICE

Description: SR 93 (I-275)

Question:	23873: Plan sheet 6 has a note that says slopes greater than 1:3 require geosynthetic reinforcement. Can you please clarify what type of reinforcement is required? I could not find a specification or detail on it.	Posted:	11/9/2018 4:51:50 PM
Answer:	A revision was processed which included pay item 571-1 and the associated quantity.	Status:	ANSWER PUBLISHED
		Posted:	11/29/2018 5:08:36 PM
Question:	24020: Can the Department please provide a detailed plan typical section and Cross Section for bid item 0425 1351 Geo-Synthetic Reinforced Soil Slopes ?	Posted:	11/27/2018 1:05:20 PM
Answer:	Pay item 0425 1351 is not included on this project. The Geosynthetic Reinforced Soil Slope (pay item 0145- 1) was deleted and replaced with pay item 0571 1 12 - Plastic Erosion Mat. TRM. Type 2.	Status:	ANSWER PUBLISHED
		Posted:	11/29/2018 5:42:52 PM